MITSUBISHI

SETERIDOBKHZOT

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-AOSMT

=| X INDEX Page
a2 & b ] BE CONSLIUGHION ++e-seserermesessssssssassnenisssstsasn sttt sttt

Z = & B3 & (I)  Arm bed & its accessorles (I) «rewrmwesersssessessemssmsssemsensmssssssnsssnnenn s

= % ] & @M Am bed & its accessories Q) wwwsererewreresremsmssssarssssssssssmasssssssssseness

it Y b} B SEWING MECRANISM ++ereerstsrseersssssmssmstsststss sttt s

Bl X — Y 5 — 7 /b 48 M X-Y Table MEChanism «-wsevsersesersemssmsssssmnssssosssmmimassisesssmss s

B s @ i # M (D Work holder mechanism (I) «sweeeseesersesssmerssmnsnsmnsensrsessssssss s 10
S # x M WM (@ Work holder mechanism () «oresesesrersesssmsssssnssnsensnsensnsensnsensnantrsese ey 12
# %)) 7] ] B Throad trimming MECRANISM «-ssessssesssrrssssssssmessessesasensssssmssssssesses s 14
@ b 8 i & M (D) Presser bar lifing mechanism (I) «-coreeeseseremssnsmssmsesesmrmsm e 16
f@ & M Z # M (D Presserbar liting mechanism () oreemeevrvenrsnsensnsnmsneness sttt 18
B 7 4 /€ — M - 48 H 38 WIper & SYNCRrONIZer = -swssesrsesseesrssessssssimsssssss st 18
3 &3 - X — Y & H & O lubrication & X-Y detector MECRANISM -++orveerrnreersnnsmsssnssssnnansasnessnnes 20
3 % | AR CONLEOl DOX *ereressmssrsssasssssass st st st 29
[ 5 — 7 b B R Table & Stand oereeser st 24
fF : 1 T N T 2%
B8 o 7 3 3 IS — U OpPHON PArS eseeeeesersrssm st 28

P-182 199308




IIUABGK— NERERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

& AMCREXR(AB, XY FAD.
Remark : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
— 3 ¥ 8an
Sewing machine parts
SRR
Sewing machine model
—~% & —H % —dn &
Model No. Specification Description
l | |
— -]
[ s s | M || % %
Standard parts . *

( Fl/ M Bh ) M 9

Common parts

. 1 [ ]
L_tt - 14D # ®Q & B
Specification (1) — Specification (2) '— Description
;B NP B

Common parts

P2 1)
Sewing machine parts

[ N PLK-AFRS
Example ] PLK-A-Series — U
— PLK-AQ804F/A1006 Standard — by THIN=—
06 : PLK-AOSMT Top cover
l | ]

!

lwmiZ,] |M||A[|0||8||A||0]/6]0]0

e YL 1
( Common p::s ) M 9 J 0 4 1 2 0 3 7
] | [ |
L 2UEBY6 PR
4 Em4 Length of screw 6 L- Screw (Pan head screw)

— Quter diameter M4

2 —BEICOVWTORAHEIR. TOBRSIBNCERS L RBLEETR
LET, - TEMICESESR. RAOWRITHOLSLD, Etulal. ]
BLUAOBBTERINTWSIRENFSNET,
Sewing machine models, of Standard parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but aiso another models, in reason of New deveiopment,
improvement after.




¥

EHEK

CONSTRUCTION

USRS
Machine head

B e O T

F—T
Table & stand

wien

Control box

ZHE—2
LIMI-STOP Z Motor

31 E-4BRR=BYIX by TZIT9F I E—20OBKH 20T (P-0078) EREEEL,

S22 IFig.No. DIRE L TWEVWRSIRMATIRT S LRHRE LA, Setic TXHBHLET.

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-0078).
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-AQSMT




AFER (1)
ARM BED & IT’"S ACCESSORIES (I)

34 (&)




AR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

. n ) ERmN
':1'3 ) gg‘;‘;,i _No_h x & % Description Qren(;.

1 M9 1070 003 4L Screw MAXC 30 rereereessssesmemeeeeerseans 1
2 MA 10A0 830 E Fase plate ............................. aeeva '|
3 MA20A0584 X Thread take-up cover 1
4 M91910 080 I Rubber plug ¢ 19 - ecervmmesees 1
6 M9 1054 004 SW Screw MEXE cvereeirarensineiiiiaiins 8
7 MA ]OAO 339 B MOLOr COVEP - rereeerereeancasianns 1
8 MF 60A0 742 = (FAIP ey T)eerenens Cap reeereresrassnensesnans s 1
9 MF10A2740 7 I b b P TIKBrereereeneneanns Felt B 7DCB rooeerrenmmsreurreremnianieniinns 1
10 M9 1182 080 In B D11, Berereeeeneeninnns Rubber plug $ 11,8 eorereveemmirenan. 5
11 M3 1110 002 ¥F F T 1/64(40) XB -eeeeeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 srererrersrernmascnees 7
12 MNBOAOB20 F A T > 4 5 2 T coverermrcenncnininnens Clamper- s seseeesenseees 3
13 MA1T0A0600 b+ v b 20 > T A S TOP COVEr «treeremrerranens 1
14 M9 1055 004 SW-PWT S 7A 2T MEX22 -coemmereecenenes Screw MAX 22 - rermrannsiamasniiancniens 2
15 MS 14A1 339 X-Y + A B & ) IS TR TRRPR R X-Y Cover {fight)s:s-uerreesssnnseinenns 1
16 MA10Al1 339 X-Y bs) A — (FE)rereeeeeeerreeieennene X-Y Cover (left) «s-vesemmmumrmnsiniinens 1
17 M9 1106 011 A m * 3 1 /6a(40) X8 -rereeenenes Screw 11/s4(40) X8 woreererrmemeninane 8
18 M9 1508 001 ik X 2 I 15/64(28) KT serecreeenns Screw 15/64(28) X7 +-veeesrerrmvanesaananne 1
19 MA10A2339 & A PP COVE woevtssesesrmmmsmanmiminsnasststisssonnnns 1
20 M9 0906 003 * T 9/64(40)X3.2 +ereeee Screw %/64(40)X3,2 -errerreereenesenes 6
22 MAZ20E3330 SV 2 H — H I8 = ceeverniniine Cylinder cover 1
23 MSO0IA0361 » A £ ceeereersesetiesnena LatQh -sssereessesmeess 1
24 MS01A0 192 #X A F ceeeresesieeneneen. Leaf Spring---s«s-ssrssrereesartrssnmesansaes i
25 M9 1106 003 # x * U 1 /6(40) X150 e reeenene Screw 11/e4(40) )15 rerererrrnannennnenes 1
26 M9 0909 003 A o2 X S 9/64(40) X6 -ereurrenenns Screw 9/64(40) XB trrereerresarrnaneiniene 1
901 MST4E0 359 N Jb b H A F  cecvmemmmrmnencencenn. Beit guide complete 1
27 M92001 016 2 F X ¥ B L0 QNS RITTTERIPRIRRRPEED evee Sorew 5/16(24) -oveeees 1
28 MA10AD750 7 v ¥ a1 !
29 MS10A145% E L 2 2




ZAABIR ()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()




AR R D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

£ ®a . EAEN
N Dp::,:sl No.F B & & Description Sg’;
41 M9 0909 003 A >3 2 U Ypa(40)XE eereeee SCrew 9/64(40) )XB «errveeseunrrasnnaeees 2
42 MG43A0181 H# SRR - ST PRIREEL SR Thread guide:« - eeserrernreserersesens 1
902 MFOQOO0EQ0S50 7 U & > ¥ 3 ... Pretension completg:-ts--sserrresseses i
43 M9 1101046 YV + T 4oy THUMD NUE-s=seeensesrmsessmenerssaresessnse 1
44 MF36A0245 M s /% Thread tension SPring - - «-w=wswswes 1
45 MF 10A1 555 A + Thread tension discs ==+ 1
46 MF90A0553 W + Thread tension stud:: === 1
47 MF 00A0 181 % € Thread guide: - --+ssrseees 1
48 M9 1110 002 F % Screw '1/64(40) X8 -+ 3
49 MF 36A1 180 % = Thread guide@:«+wsressmesssssnsasnessneess 1
903 MA16EQ210 £ % ¥ M Thread tension regulator complete =+ 1
50 M9 1605 045 YV X X 4oy THUMD QUL reeeeenrerenasersnemeneinnanaae 1
51 MT60A0802 @ Y 1 Thumb nut revolution stopper:-=-=-- 1
52 MNB52A1 245 M 13 TAY Thread tension spring -------xererereesse i
53 MMI11A0556 H F M # Thread tension releasing discs -==+++ 1
54 MF 10A0 555 - | * Thread tension discs oxerreereeeceeenere 2
55 MF 10A0553 iR * Thread tension stud -s-------sccereeseee i
56 MF10A0187 % WM Y X Thread take-up spring ---+=+«s=ss=eseeeee 1
57 MF10A0709 7 v P Thread tension regulator casing -+ 1
58 M9 0901 002 F * Screw 9/64(40) X4 wreeesessrinnrannaeniees 1
59 Mg 0204 060 t Thread tension releasing pin === 1
60 MF 70A1 180 % P 3 Thread guide:-ss-sseesesssrssmsssssuses 1
61 MF 10A0 180 % x Thread guide:-«--:-=>+= i
63 M9 0605 010 M x Screw 3/12(56) X2 8 2
64 MA 06A1 470 # 1) Slide plate ---wrveeseescemssesnminmssneeees 1
65 MSO01A1 476 X ~ - B E 1
66 MS03A1101 4§t S IR SUTULLEIIR R, Needle plate $2.2:-- 1
67 M9 0804 002 I ¥ T /8(44)XKB oeeereeeen Screw 1/8(44) X6 2
68 MSO3A5601 T A #H — K ERAHAR cooveeemrmeessseremmeeeess AQAPLEE w-oseermrrmsssssssecasasasnasass 1
69 MSO01A1739 & 2 P2 Hinge «sresresesssessmsssarnsnnensonecusaness 1
70 M9 0806 002 % 3 Screw 1/8(44) X3, 5revrerenverssssnenaananes 2
71 MSOIA047T7 X+ v J¥ . SHOPPE wrierers s sesinees 1
72 MS 01A0 1& T 4 ﬁ —_— F Eye guard ................... 1
73 M9 1108 001 it X * 3 1 /ga(40) 5.5 --++oe+ Screw 11/ea(40)X5.5 2
904 MS 14E0 180 % = A (#8) Thre?d tension regulator complete - 1
74 MS 14A1 180 % = o] Thread Quid@:s-srersesessssssrsnssrnsssases 1
75 MO 1007045 I X F v [ Nut M4 ceeeeeecrecess 1
76 MA20E1750 7 v ¥ 2 o Blsheeeseresceesees 1
77 MS14A0603 M ft & Bracket:------e:e 1
78 MS14A0530 B 1ol L] Driven shaft--- 1
79 MS 14A1530 E& f ] SHAft +veesceessreesimmsrnasissonsenstn st i
80 M9 9006 063 B 13 E 1
81 MA20A0950 UL A 1
82 MS14A0350 » 1
83 MS14AD572 ¥ b T * S 1
85 MS 14A1 454 ] 1
86 MA 2040476 X ~ - 1
87 MAZ20A0 194 % # 1
88 MSO03A0417 I L 1
89 M9 1005067 ® f € 2
90 M9 1004 067 ® ft E = Pin 2. 5B vrerererrrmssrassssssasassees 1
92 MO 1057020 XA Rt & % ¥ M3DC - eeeevrnrarranansen SCrew M3DC4 -orermmeereressnsemrunnanasnees 4
95 M9 1110 002 F % Screw 11/64(40) X8 wres-seesenrrassaraniens 4
101 MMI1T1AD 245 H st FAS Thread tension spﬂng ..................... 1
102 MS 14A0 553 H ?‘ Thread tens[on Stud ........................ 1
103 MF 10A0 555 ﬂ % Thread tension digQ reveeveserennernnranaee 2
104 MMI11A0 702 /X Zx = - SPANG QUILE ++rrveeeemmsseescenesmesess 1
105 M3 1602046 ¥ = 3 F+ v TEIID ogtoraseeeressssramensasssssssss 1
106 M9 0453 050 EE COllAr woevemersessmmamasaseentsnssanas 1
107 M9 0421 050 EE WaSHEr § «oereeereressnesssessarens 1
907 MA10E0 190 H # ¥ BObDIN Wind@r ---s-sssecsesessmmssasases 1

5 PLK-AOSMT




FELHEHE
SEWING MECHANISM

133 134 135 (141) 138 125 1338 141 140 152 151 142 137 (138) (125) 143 145 144 161 (138) 191 147

186 185 184 183 181 180 178 176 177 175 174 173




A2 MR
SEWING MECHANISM

Fio,  mEo_ ERAN
Nlé;_ ’ np::t:sl No.l\ B & B Description ‘;:‘c:'
121 MS 02A0 128 it DPX17H 1B ereererens Needle DPX173 18w eraseeeeecnnanns 1
122 M9 0815 002 F * 5 1/a(44) X4, 5 weeeeeeens Screw 1/g(44) X4, 5erereereemsrssecersens 1
123 MF21D0181 % = PR remreeeseiieens Thread guide:-r+-seeesveseserremmmmeerns 1
124 MF 10A1 181 # = [ JNRTCIIIRC PR TRLILELERENLY Thread guide: - oreeeeessseesnnensaseanens 1
125 MS 10A1 740 7 I i S AL LALLTTILE F@lt woreecoeserenunssnnnaserresniasissiananacanes 2
126 MG30A0664 3t #¢ A V- I | AR G ) ERCPRRRSUTIRUT R LR LR Needle bar bushing (|ower) ............ 1
127 MS 01A0 660 &t PE e Needle bar----rrr-esrerresermesrresesanene 1
129 MS01A0 663 &t - JI 3 A ()i Needle bar bushing (upper) ........... 1
130 MS 1110 002 F 4 S 1/6a(40) XXB worevrereres Screw 11/64(40) X8 weeeerrrennmreersnseeenes 7
131 MSO03E0662 X o B (H)eerrreerrrenennene Guide complete ««:-seeemererreens 2
132 MFI10A0325 A& B ceerercvensienniininnne Square DIOCK «««s=ressssserressseraemreneaess 1
133 M9 1221 001 & A x 3 MBX12 enemreennnneceees Serew MEX(] 2 ieereenreerusnsessnsnannnanass 2
808 MSOIEOS80 X & §t 7 (#)- «coeseeee Thread take-up lever compiete: - 1
134 MO 1802 006 # £ T U e GOr@W -+ easssreasrrraneesssterisassanesssases 1
135 MSO01AQ0 383 & =5 P B e CrANK s+eveeersesasseennnesnssisansnasasasssees 1
136 M9 1606 001 1k X E-3 S 1/4(40) X6 <+oeet cee Screw 1/a(40) X6 -rerevesreennnsnnnrnnene 2
137 M9 1223 001 i+ X * 2 MBX1Q -eeeee v SCTEW MG X 0esrrrrenssrrssersneenaananiones 1
138 MF 60A2 740 7 I N B cereseresuiisanennineieiinen Flt +evesersessesonancnnunnuenonsiunnantannsians 3
139 MF60A0232 + ®™ X A I () reeeeeenerneneene Drive shaft bushing (left) =--eoeeeeeeeee 1
140 MF 80A0 352 7 S5 o eeemeecseeenrsasasarensseites oML -+veerrroneessssssessrnnann s 1
141 M9 1602 001 1k A X 3 174(40) X4 ceeeeerereeene Screw 1/4(40) X 4 reerrarermreeaeeranmnennees 3
142 MS 14A0230 Lt |- JRTTTTITRTTURRITRITRIL LA Drive Shaft ««-eeeresesesesermmimmveecanceanee 1
143 MS10A0234 t ™ X &2 I () eereremmnneannennienen Drive shaft bushing (middlg) -+<+++-<+- 1
144 MS01A0 350 % ) b7} A P Thread trimmer CAMm =«+sssssesserssesenes 1
145 M9 1602005 ik £ X ¥ 4% % 1/4(40) -+ereveerrssseonene Screw 1/4(40) -erveeeremriasssennennninaaes 1
146 M9 1607 001 1 A * 5 1/4(80)0C4 rereeeriennene Screw 1/4(40) X d e rreearemmmrnnamaanniaeas 1
147 MSO08A0233 £ ® X B JU (FF)eeeeeerreneeesaaanens Arm shaft bushing (ﬁght) ................ 1
148 MO 1473 086 o 4 JU S — Jb cemseercrssseeniseiennine Ol @Al errrererrmmrrmmseseensssiraisstiaaiane 1
149 MA20A0682 7 - 1 P P e PUIlEY -»orerresermessssnenmasannmnsanncessineas 1
1850 M9 1502 002 F % 5 15764 (28)X120exeeeeees Screw 15/64(28) )X12eessereeeerernnannanees 2
151 MS ‘4A0 682 7 — IJ e esesessissssusessesessesvasues Dﬂv‘ng iSC soeerevrnrreuassrrarcssinaianeee ]
152 M9 4006 021 AR A RTIE X T T MEXE reeererermenes SCrew MAXCE ereromessersrarsesannenanas 2
161 MO1203002 & X ¥ 316(28)X15eeererereer Screw 3/16(28) X 15 wereereesssereiasinnnes 2
162 MS01A0 956 ;¥ --~= Connecting rod 1
163 MSOTADB33 X & Jb cemeeeeemssenmiiinine Bushihg «eeeeseessesesseesnens 1
164 M9 1224 001 1k X % T MBXBeereereemeeeneee Screw MEXB soeereenrenareees 2
165 MO 1802 045 F = w B e - cevsersenseesnssnmstessesesssssrnsnnsananuns 1
905 MS14E0450 F = # (HB)-ceeremeremeneenen Hook shaft complete:--s::ssesenremessees 1
166 M9 5004 021 X B R T K b b MEXGeememeerammeens BOIt MEXCE +oooereerersensmnassnannannenannes 1
167 MS 01 AQ 508 £ 7 A — B OB e Sector fo Y- | SLIL UL R L S ‘|
168 MS 01A0 891 {8 B W e ROCK Shafts-ssseerererreramanemssssenainiaees 1
169 M9 1807 015 £ P xR U e GOr@W e -sseresserseeaseantssi s ra s e sens 1
170 MS 03A8 833 A 2 ) IGAARIRLELC LAt Hook shaft bushing 1
171 M9 1506 001 ik A * 18764 (28)XE eerereeee Screw '3/e4(28) X6 2
172 MM11A0352 5 o eetreeesereriesentnnssenenase COllAr w+eeeenrrrasroranrmmssnsns 1
173 M90802003 & F % T /a(44)X45 e Screw '/8(44)X4.5 2
174 M9 0311 050 & S RICSTOI TR P PRUTOIINI LT WAShEr 3 seereerrremssestossentmianacencenees 2
175 MSOTADS72 Y Jb T % /S R ceoeememommmmmsisnns SPHRQ - vressssssesesesssssesesemssssinsssssess 2
176 M9 0500 085 O Y P AT LT PP Ipp =[G «+eeverrsrmsmesmssssetsnensasussnsnanes 1
177 MS 01A0 761 ﬁ lL‘ t’ bV RS TT P IPIPSP R PRPERT TSI Eccentﬁc pin ................................. 1
178 M9 1502 002 F * S 15/64(28) X 12+ ereeeere SCraw '/ 28) X 12 eeeesnsesuersasnenees 1
179 MSO01A0 121 4 e reererreeeennr e OULET NOOK +++rvressessrnamsmsssssssnenanesees 1
180 MSO0SA0950 th 26 #l T L /U =  corrmemsrsrccscnianninn HOOK Clamp e rseesremrersssseranmnnesssesses 2
181 MSO01A061Y F T A4 72 S Y SR TIRYS HOOK driVer «oseeesssorrasmssssssanssnseseass 1
182 M9 5001 021 A M AR fF A Jb b MEXIE rreereemseenees BOIt MBI cereeerreenrsmansmsssanenmannaaeess 1
183 MA10A0 120 R 2B e JANEE NOOK ==+ +++sresssrnnanssersussanannsneess 1
184 MS 08A0 616 th x . T cereeeeeecenerorersseanananes HOOK retain@:s-e+srseseeressssnmmsnssasseseses 1
185 MA 10A0 123 = e D BODDi -+ rereeeeeresssssnnusssasssassasananenes 1
186 MS17A0125 = E > 4 = X coeceresccncscnn BODDIN Cage «++-reeeeesessssssmsnnaranaseees 1
187 M9 0853 002 ¥ S 1/6(40) K4 - reeenieeene Scraw 1/8(40) X 4--smswseseessmansnsssnenes 2
188 MSO0IA0329 * * = P eeeeeememrenniiennninninaes Thread guidi@-----wsmsssarmereencssssssnes 1
189 M9 0001 060 F 7T =4 S ME—4DC18 eneeeeenanne Pin MB=—aX 18 ereemsesrerenaremssnnsssnsines 1
190 M9 1222001 tE X X ¥ 1
191 MS09A0740 7 x M b 1

PLK-AQSMT




X-Y 7F— IS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

201 202 203 (202) 204 205 (211) 206 207 208 213

215 216 217 (215) 218

9 -
212~ N
228 /N
231 232233 (207)(206) 230 (zn)(zos)@ 204 21—t 4
SRE 229 4 20 —ED

o (211) 323 255 296
d—(233) 229 263 59

<
3
T

7
>,
@B
&

(218) (215) (216)

} (231)
)

! (L -
BN

252 254 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) (215)




X-Y +— TS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

S ; (AR
g. - s

Nf, p‘:;;_s] No.l\ B & B Description Q:;‘
201 MSO01A0352 & 5 e ereeseereseersiesreinaananne COHAR ~evereeereesermmesssssnnantssessssasnanes 1
202 M9 0912 002 F * 5 9/64(40)XB. 5 +ereree SCrEW ¥/6a{40)XB, 5 eerarernreesieneenes 4
203 MSO01A0 407 # Jos] B eoeeeereeenereeneneenens Detector diScs - reerrarrrreresesssnmnens 1
204 MO S022 005 XFwbELTE—~2Z (YY) reeemrmrarnnmneenneens Motor complete (YY) eeeseenrreeeereeeees 1
205 BT F 4V oy b MEAXIE e Bolt MAX 16 oevverenrosrarnsenaermanmmnancanse 7
206 M9 1051 020 X ARFLEAZRXY MADCB - vrenmermernnsennae SCrew MADCE rreeesrmrnsmerenertaniiismananees 8
207 MA10A0384 #H v T L Y e COUPHinNg +++-oseesrerrorenmsesnrarsrmecacsasees 2
208 MS14A13%0 Y 174 % | JRRCIISPORPITSR I TLEII Driving shaft (Y) ............................ 1
209 M9 5005 021 AAR fF L b MBEIKQQ reevremreerennnses BOlt MEXKAQ cwv-nerreememrereecnsnsnasaonaaees 2
210 M9 0501 053 /% x B B Geeereeeeeresseiinie SpPriNg Washer §-essweserreesereessanaeces 6
211 M9 0550 050 B8 G Boererereeseneesnnninencens WASHEE 5 --+eeeeresssesesssassonsssnnnanessces 19
212 M95001017 €7 F 1V oy b MEX20 eeeernennennnenn Bolt M5X20-+-+-+- 4
213 MAT0ADB50 Y TE  — & B enecemeeseenes Motor support (YY) -weeeseeess 1
214 MS14A07%8 7 5 & v R ceeeerensrreniiintenaniiine Brack@ts-rreeresteerssemmransnesisesiinncateens 1
215 M9 1001 075 X | - S ARALRRIILY Bail bearing:---seerssresssararassanneeens 8
216 MA 10A1682 EB B 2NN ) B PO AR LRI ILLES Driving pulley -----seeemseesramserenseaseees 2
217 M9 4006 021 A B AR AFTIE X R Z MEXBcesrrenrmrenes SCraw MAXKE «-cevesseremsemsanrunsessesanans 4
218 M9 0511065 E % 1 X BE G reenermureesenaiianaonane SNAP Fing §rreeeesemrsreenmenserasesasenes 6
219 MS 14A2 454 G 7] Bl eeeeeereecseenseiiieninen Driven Shaft--eereeeereeremercnrarmmaunaniene 2
220 MA10A0682 & ® b A B CEAAAARE R Driven pulley --«ssseessrmesssssmuressssesanes 2
221 MI 1400010 7T T A H T F T MAXB e Screw M4X8 - 2
222 MS14A0778 ¥ X I (S N IR IR PRI IE Belt clamper (Y)- 1
223 MS14A0781 ¥ ~NX M BB e Belt holder (Y) -+eeevemsenmeees 1
224 MAT0A0523 YZ A I 2 TNIL B cveemeenssmrnnnunneesnens Cogged DEU(Y) seeeeeserrneesrresrenmaanses 1
225 MS14A2390 Y 554 B B e Push rod () -seeeeermmssssesessesssssninas 1
226 M9 1002070 U = 7 v ¥ oa (LM]O‘UU) Bearing LM10=UU -erereveeemmeenemananeees 2
227 MSO00A1 429 8 H & ¥ T & (H) Bracket (Fight) «seeessessrsesessnssaea 1
228 MS14A4339 Y H /v — AR e Cover plate (Y) sseeeeerssersanesnssseneees 1
229 M9 4003017 €7 F 1 VT r M3XS5 BOIt M3DKB crenerermenresrmrsansnnsnneasenes 8
230 M9 5021 095 X7y ¥ JTE—-4 Motor complete (X):oweseeemrereenrnensees 1
231 MS 14A5 339 X bs) 7AY — ﬁ Cover plate ................................... 2
232 MA10A0390 X 174 [ 1) ] Driving shaft (X) wewseeesessssmsmamsessass 1
233 M95004017 €72 F <14V r MS5X16 erereerense BOWR MEIXCTB sormrerensesrennsassaaronseesuenees 9
234 M9 1003022 SUSA A K U b MAXBwwereereeemrne SCrew MAXE sesveresaransssssssaasenennasnes

235 MS 14A1 77 R [ Pl FAY (Y) ........................ Stopper (Y) ................................... 2
236 MO 4002 017 £ 7 F 1 VA v b MAXBurmmrmeeeeennes BOlt MIADXCE orreeversommasensersansenannnnannee 8
237 MS02A4 477 R k < IO (X, A reeeereeneneneres Stopper (X, fight) s-eseesesssarsesesesses 2
2738 M9 0432038 T T T A FNXNXY MAEIKIQ covvrrsrerrennnns SCrew MAXC30--rerremrresensrarersinnnenes 2
239 MO 1003045 K A F+ v B M4 eeeerenensecensiinenn NUL M4 oreermermsmmsmssensrmmnnnnnenenesneens 2
240 MA 10A1 523 XA A I 2 T NI b roeesmmmmeessemneecenines Cogged belt (X) «eerererrseesesemamneees 1
241 MS14A1758 BE B 7 T 4 w b cooermmmrmmmniees Brack@t--s++-ce-tessrssosnranrraseessssesanes 1
242 MS08A0957 XM B EL — X Fixed race (X)-«teeeeoesssrmssseassensnuns 2
243 MS 14A1 778 ~N " [ I Beit clamper (x) ............................ 1
244 MA 10A1 476 X ~ + SPACEF-+esnresrrsss st sn s anasan st 1
245 MS08A0914 Y ¥ + Retainer (X) -veesessmmmremrrsnseascasissians 2
246 MS 14A3 957 X u g n X Moving race (X) ............................ 1
247 MAOQBAI957 Y W @ & Fixed race (Y, right) soeesesesssscsessess 2
248 MS09A1 314 U bl Retainen {Y) «roserereeesesssssareneannnanane 2
249 MS ]4A4 957 Y n g n Mwing race (Y) ............................ 1
250 MS02A3 477 X r - Stopper (X, [@ft)-rererssessrnsansuaen 2
251 M3 1401010 7S A ¥4 52T MADCT0 rreeerensnnennaons Screw MAX 0w rerrerreeessrsiamnmmnenesees 2
262 MS14A2758 XXMM TS 4 v b Brack@t- - oreerensmmssesersesensiiaanienatas 1
253 M9 5007 021 X @ R f& K L b Screw M5X40 i
254 M9 1373045 < &/ F v 1S NUL MB cevesermnniormrmaanenamasennisinsonsies 1
255 MS14A1 407 X W 4 HH iR Detector plate (X) 1
256 MS 09A1 601 M 7 5 Bracket:--«-+ 2
257 MS(09A0429 18 H |’ X I IR Bracket (left) 1
258 M9 8008 070 B Steel ball 5/22 64
259 M9 0311 050 2 £ 3. creereeeneens WASHEE 3 recerrerrrommrenmatoessiossiaseasseas 4
260 M94003 021 K 8 A E IR MAXTI2 e SCrawW MAX T2 eermemrrsreransernnesnsennnenee 8
261 MO 0906 002 F * 5 9/64(40) XA, 5 -eeeniees Scrow 9/6a(40) D4, 5 seevreesarieresresees 4
262 M9 1058 020 AR A ATk X X T M4AXI0 Serew MADCT 0 reereessersrnanasseesssnsenses 1
263 M9 0301 053 /% 3 = I R L LITTIEPRIPRRPTRTES Spring washer 3 «-eeessreesseseesees 4

PLK-AOSMT




WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

(6) SM8 A48 (1)

10




6] 98 A5 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

ERAN
Fig. Ra—FK L
Nf,{ %‘;‘;fs’ No." B & & Description Q:‘:
301 MS14A2601 Y L / o FEFEAR  cooeemerrmememersenraneenees ACHUALOP StaY «weroerrermsesnmnsarnarsanteas 1
302 M9 1109 002 * N /ea(4Q)XT oo Screw 11/64(40) X7 coreersrersenrinrrnnanns 4
303 MO 4001 017 £ 7 F 1« V& v b MAXI0-eemereeeeeeens Screw MADCTQerreressrssssresnsnmmnssrasniees 4
304 MO 9001 093 YUL/AFTIFaI—R  cocemrreresmncnnmnennans Solenoid actuator «+----rseseresrasrsaesanne 1
305 M9 1109 002 F -3 S M /54 (40)XT crenerenerer Screw 11/64{40) X7 «oovvensernrmmrarnnaces 1
306 MA 10A0 454 B e SRAft -seesererernerronanneroiennttiiiniane 1
307 MA10A0950 U FAY Y LL@VEF ce-vererrrsessssnastonmammestocesisssseenns 1
308 M9 4009 021 K A RN fF K I b MAXE e Screw MEXE -oreerrrrrerrenesiiiii. 1
300 MATOADT729 b X 1 IS F ceeeerrerecssssnine SPIING +veeresrrmersessseesosacnisisannnasaans 1
310 M9 0523 060 & > 1
311 MA08A0910 VY > 7 1
312 MA10A1 950 UL TAY - 1
313 M9 1137015 £ % ¥ B 1
314 M9O0512060 X + v 7 E ¥ 1
315 M9 0550 050 EE G Beeeerereerenseieniie WASREE § reveverererrmnmmmmansaecnieeiirane 1
316 MA10A0 352 5 5 e iiesrsensrerersanatsrasianaes COllar ovreermmrensrnnnsacsneseaieneanatees 1
317 MA 08AQ 454 B e SRAL --vvcreesrersnrnerransenatisinittiieinaaas 1
318 MS 14A1 950 L i~ et L QY@L +eseerevtssensrerrrenissnsassass s sassasss 2
319 MS14A0482 X )] -_ b 2R TTEETPPOREPRRPREPRISTLELL SlE@Y@ +rrrerrrresenire sttt 1
320 MO 0511065 E B fE X EE Bereeeriesereeennioneenes SNAP FiNG Breeeerrereessemssmsnnmensneenanans 2
321 M9 0407 050 E& § s WAShEE ereeesserserremmrnsatsesussssnieuennnns 2
322 MOI1106004 7 35 = 4 % ¥ 11/64(40) X 20+ e+ reeseese Screw 11/64(40) K20+ emeerrrrereeraeennns 2
323 MST4A0720 bk  F U 70 R ceenereninienes SPFiNG +rvereseremrsssssnsmssnnarasneesieiees 1
324 MAOSAQ 267 # T M A & JU e Bearing guide ---+:sssemeesssnnesenesaseens 1
325 MO6001070 U = 7 7 v ¥ o LMI2=UU - eeeeereneeenes Bearing LM12-UU --comemeresrerrraenesseee
326 MS14A2572 ¥ M ¥ F I8 % Helical Spring «++-wsssssressasesssensssenes 1
327 MA08AD 416 # . if =] In T T 1
328 MS 09A0 257 - ﬂ I ﬁ Pressure p|ate ............................... 1
329 MS 14A0 802 @ 1) 1k X GUIE ++rereerreeresmrererossnsrinrnrarianaeeee 1
330 MO 0615 060 t 3 ereseeesicessaiierennan Pl »eeveeesessessensmmunmiamenotenscasienaninns 1

o PLK-AOSMT




SHE Z 488 (1D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ()

\ 347 363 341
Y/342
) @/ 343
Q)
W 345
349,380 &e/ﬁ

| 381 351
i<,

340
358

12




H145 2 #5643 (1D

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM ()

g EREN
Tjg ) gg‘;ﬁ No.b B2 & B Description S::'
340 MA10A0 308 # T N R TTIT TSI PRI Work holder arm --seesressssnssanannneeeee 1
341 MO 1300010 753 wA %I SCrEw M3X(E -oveerrrsrmmessnsasnesnssnssnes 1
342 MS14A0 457 8 B * vre GIIEE wevrererorerssrossansinanasasaisaenaanenes 1
343 MS 14A4601 H =+ 1 e AQADLEE wweeesesresesees e e 1
344 M9 9002 052 ‘;ﬁ }f? & ﬁ Wave wagher:«oreeeresmmeaenioneenenene 1
345 M9 1137 015 B T -3 3 11/“(40) ................. Screw 11/64(40) rerererrrerressrmmaonecnnnes 2
346 MAQBAD 266 U AY B o P T Lover (fight) «eeesesesessenmenssssmiesmsanns 1
347 MA0BAl 266 L AN e (F)eeeeerenneanennees Lever (IQft) ---serermrienesssasnensnsass 1
348 M9 9006 063 JAY it ] Py - ceeeermresensrasensansneatssniiaiintonanens 2
349 M9 1055 020 77X gaAftk x2T SCrew MAXKH -oereessnmmnssenessensisiinens 5
350 M9 1138 015 E% io3 2 3; SCrew 11/aa{(40) s-ereerreesureresosnnssoinnas 4
351 MS14A3910 U s Vi LLiNK-reeeeerssseneesessnsmissnunnsosensanseianns 2
352 MS 14A2 910 VU > 2 o LiQK e reeeerenaneanensatnasieniniatse sttt 2
353 MS 14A1 572 VY n v * FAY * .« Helical spring ................................ 2
354 M9 0943 002 F %2 3 - Sorew 9/6a{40) X6 +ressemerrsrnnmannrrenans 4
355 MS 14A2477 X b ¥ A Stopper 2
36 MI907 083 BB H € DA -sesesesscacucecssnemnsasasesni s niass 2
357 MS14A6950 ® T L /8 — Pressure lever (right) -+ 1
358 MS 14A7 950 #H I DI AR Pressure lever (|en) ............... 1
359 MS14A1729 E % Y /U % SPriNG -+erosrsseseesesennasnsasesnen e 1
360 MA 10A0 455 * T eveeececerseanensnaseensinnn Bragket:-eeoemrermeeersesensesaaanarsaesanaanes 1
361 MS 14A4 454 B e Shaft seeeeernmrnremseererinossnnnmnreaneseeene 1
32 M9 1002070 YV =7 T o Yoo LMI0-UU eemeeesenennss Beoaring LM10=-UU -:oeemevssemsesesessnes 1
363 MSO0BADG92 ¥ 2N ¥ 2 T Bearing housing -« essssswssesssessss 1
364 MO 5003021 KX A R fF K A b v SCrew MBI 2sreresessismnmmsansusniasines 2
365 M9 0550 050 EE % WASHER § <oveeseessemmssnssssaramsssnassacs 4
366 M9 5001 o21 7 g /’.\.. ﬁ '1{ P17 Screw MEICTErersereersrensmnnmrunnrenemnenes 2
367 MA10A0307 ® I ® A Work holder guide 1
368 MA10A0742 7 4 T RCLILSTTCTITICIIE 1
369 MS14A5601 # I M f | Clamp fOot «+seeseseessssmmmnsssessesmesseess 1
370 M9 4003 021 K A AR ff K b b SCrOW MAX T 2eweesresensensssessessmnsasnenss 2
371 M9 4002 021 < A R fF K i b SCrew MAX(TBerrresrsrrresmsansnsnsansssases 4
372 M9 0451 050 E ﬁ WASHEr § -eoovesrererorsmmaaransioranaonunenees [
373 MSO03A0 196 fi h o b 3 ] Clamp StOpper=teseessssrarsrensastasssnies 2
374 MO 4000 021 X A A ff K v b Serew MADCE «eoesersersnenssrsisessasassanes 2
375 MA06A0 105 # I C[amb fLAM@ --ererverevassnnsnmsrnnonnanceas 1
376 MAO06A0 272 18 1) w Feed plate -+ 1
377 MS 14A0 1% m l ‘;* ﬁ Plate stmper ........................ ‘
378 M95009 021 A< @ R fT £ B SCrEW MBEXCB - reereesrressesmssnssusasasnens 2
379 M33003021 KA ARt K b SOrEW M3IDCE sreserresrrssssnnaassanenseness 2
380 MA 08A] 454 ] SRR ceeerseresreesmsninssenaniessssnsnarane s 1
381 M9 1139 015 &% =+ * ce Seraw 11/64(40) --omeeeeeeeressesassnannssens 2
382 M9 0301 053 FAS * E SDnng washer 3 -coemrrereerarcnaecnssnes 2
383 M9 0401 053 /X * = Spring washer 4 wwcesseessmensmrenease 2
384 M9 0501 053 /( * E Spﬁng washer 5 .......................... [
385 M9 0311 050 E Washer 3 ..................................... 2

13

PLK-AOSMT




R
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

437 472 436 435

§

&\ b (412)(413) (414)
~o M 429 431
43
@

464
470

f

>
(423) 468 467 ‘428
418 410 411412413414 (418)
|

I —
459 458 469 &

453 452 443 442 440 439 438

14




e NPIL v

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

aa fEAR
Fig. &aa3—-F a Amt.
No. Parts.No. B & & Req.
401 M9 1110 002 -3 S 11/64(40) X8 -eeeeereren Screw 11/64(40) X8 rrrrerermesrenssnnnaans 1
402 MA10E0746 7L x> T 1 v (#)-n ---- Flexible wire complete 1
403 MSOIAIS72 ¥ b T F JU R coeeenemssseceecnies SPIiNG - wevevsrermsmssesscsosess 1
404 MSOQ1A0348 £ I B e Shaft errereernnerennnnroseonsese 1
405 M9 5003 021 X A R fF K Jb b MEXI2 eerermermneeeee SCrEW MG 2:seesreesesseesmresaeranssnennns 1
406 MS01A3 352 & 5 L ttterrerseeceniseiienanes COllar ++eceesrsersesarsanansoanes 2
407 M9 5004 021 A B AfTIE X R T MBEXGweerrmeeseneeee SCrow M5X5 4
408 MO 1608 005 # % 1k X R ¥ 1/4(40) e Screw 1/4(40) 1
409 M9 1620 045 F+ o B 1/4(40) reeremererrnrnnnes NuUt 1/4(40) --cerreneeresirneans 1
410 MSOIED 430 % 4] fF B B oo Crank complete < eseresssassnenssencens 1
411 M9 5003 021 7K A A fF H JU b MEXIZ e Screw M5X12- 3
412 M9 1003 045 + o | T B T Nut M4 -eoeesemeerennes 4
413 MO 0401 053 /S % EE & 4 SPring Washer 4 wsewsseseeseseuscasesincens 4
414 M9 0450 050 B8 B feeeeesreennnnnineninn WASHER § +voverererssenesssnnnenssssinnnsnins 4
415 M9 0001 095 O— 4 yyL /4K (.I%HJ 1) Yroresameneoneans Rotary SOlENOIG -+ -srremserrerremernenannans 1
416 MS 14A3 601 v J oA K ELA TR ceeeenneremeneenriienee Solencid adapter:s:---sreerrsssnrnasaaeees 1
417 MS 1101015 B8 f ¥ % ¥ 11/64(40) <vevnsemnonsenees Screw 11/64{40) - erevenermrasnssisesieanenns 1
418 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-P F N X & MAXT2 rreeeveeerereeees Screw MAX 12 e mmerennenearatssinssnnanes 3
420 M9 1104 045 + .y R 11 /6a(40) e ernmmerennnne NUE 11/64(40) -+-eveermmmesnnenne 1
421 MSOIE0351 #H L B R B () Cam follower complete «-+=----eseeseere 1
422 MSOIEDS7S B «w K I > K (f)eeermreermes Connecting link complete:---+xs-ssssex 1
423 M9 2074 045 F+ v b M5 vevenireenenes NUE MB oeesremrenenoseneaicnaes 2
424 MS 08AQ 708 /% 3 - SNRTCTTIRPROPRIOITRINT RIS HOOK teeneversnssssessesaasaneanes 1
428 M9 1011085 O—&Y VL /1K (#M)(FHLIVA)- Rotary solenold compiete 1
429 MA20A0603 YL ./ 1 KM {3 B cerrereremerererenin Solencid adapter--«-«tctreeeesssasssesnees 1
430 MS01A2572 ¥ v ¥ * A - S SPring s-eoreerseraeseesseneanenes 1
431 MA 10A0 601 HX ft A/ cereesemereseniiiiiiinieene Brack@t:---seeereereasenes 1
435 M9 1112 002 F X T 11/64(40) XK1 20mmeemeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X12-- 1
436 MS 07A0 228 Bl seeeeerseesesisnineinnen Crank ssreseemsrasesossaaraiasanss 1
437 MF 90A0 361 # A B e Bracket:eseeceseere 1
438 MO5003 021 A A R H U b MEXIZ reeeemreeren Screw M5X12:++++ 1
439 M9 0501 053 /% 3 =4 B G Spring washer 5 1
440 M9 0550 050 BB B Geererereneneenisin. wWasher 5 1
441 MSO01A1 392 X x m n m ..................... Knife driving crank eseeseraseresenees 1
442 M9 1100 045 + - kb 11/64(40) Nut W/54(40) +-vvvemmmeasananens 1
443 MSO01A2392 A X K & B e Knife driving crank st soseessesesenese 1
445 MQO101 017 B f K n b 11 /64(40) Screw 11/64(40) --s-erermeserseerenes 2
446 MO 1108 001 1k X % ¥ 11/5(40)X5.5 -+ Screw 1/84(40)X5.5 1
447 M9 1104 045 F+ w b U /ga(40) ereemernneneanes NUL 1/8a(40) -+eereveemsmmnsnnterenncionnens 1
449 M9 1510 002 F * 5 15/54(28) X1 200wreeenee Screw 15/64(28) X 12 eeeeerrnreserenearens 2
450 MS 01A4 454 [ Shaft -eeeseereeseeessssemssanananne 1
451 MS 14A3603 M 3 a2 Brackets--eessseremsniaanciaens 1
452 MSH14E1975 O v K I » K Connecting link complete

453 M9 1101 7 B fF # A b SOrewW 11 /ga(4Q) «+reereeserammansanessisneees 1
454 MS01A3 302 A A m n m Knife driving Crank «eoesesererssesinnaracane 1
455 M91214 015 B ft ¥ 2 U Screw 3/16(28) wooeeereremesrernisnninnnanee 1
456 MSOQ1A5 454 Y AN 1 [ Stepped Pin «oeerseererrenieeisieens 1
458 M9 0513065 E X £ A W SNAP NG 2. 5erreremsmsasenereenesninenanias 1
459 M9 1136015 B f £ % ¥ T /gq(40) eevvmnenrensees Screw 11/6a(40) «+-orerreveseserronssrinnanes 1
460 M9 6004 052 B = G G ereeererreneeerensirenenne WaVE WASHEr § +-wvcrerererimsmmssnessnsans

461 MSQ03B0S838 ¥ )] A X () ererreneeeeeneeneenees Movable knife complete:---s=semeeeees

462 MIO006003 A T F T Y6a(40)X3.2e oo Screw /6a(40)X3, 2 reeeeeseereeneneee

463 MS 14A0 838 [&] yisy X ST T T TR TTITPPRISOPS Fixed Knif@ - cteseveeeerseressase

464 MO 1127015 B2 f T 2 & 1/a(40)-e0eeee ceee Sorew N1/ea(40) sererersessasieenes

465 M9 0802 002 >3 T 1/8(44)X7 - - Screw 1/s(44) X7

466 MS03A1910 Y > 7 TSSO e LinKeereereesresannensnnasenns

467 MS14A1620 #1480 > 7 5 7 NK-AN - Nylon clamp NK=4N --:-oeeeee

468 MG 1054 004 SW-PW T ST A4 R MEXBreeoreermreneeees SCrew MADCB sooeererrrenemnsesss

469 M9 1222 001 It A * 3 MEX B rereererenenaanaenes SCraW MBEICE ++oomsrmsrrmserermssmmsmannarese

470 MF 36A0750 7 Y < HOlEE -+ orevemmrmennenasessnsnnans i
477 MAO0BAD 500 o L Rubber plug 1
472 MNT2A1 750 7 - s Pip@ cvereeanermsusssassuesnensies 1

15

PLK-AOSMT



(9] 24843 (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

519

520

16




Q) Rz 488 (D)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (1)

Fio. BEo—F EREN
Ni,_-?_ ) p::til NO-!'* B & B Description Q:‘:
501 MO 3220035 Y @ 3 F T ceeeeeemerereeseecceeceecsess Thumb screw:--+--=«:=: 1
502 M9 3202 047 + o B eeesemenransenaneenaen NUtseeeeesessorsaneneansesess 1
503 MSO03A0703 X ] P e Prassure rod-------ss-sesssrsresiieinanais 1
504 M9 0551 050 E& B Geeereeeemeerseneeneuiiinees WASRET § --wrreesresrsssssoesemaramsaannnnnnine 4
505 MSOQ3A1572 ¥ IV T % JX F o eereersensessnenins Herical spring 1
506 MG1080265 # T B A e Presser bar lifting bracket ----+---++--- 1
507 M9 1506 001 ik A * 3 15/64(28) XE +eeeeuneenet Screw 15/64(28) XB +rereveserresrenanaianes 1
508 MG30B0267 # I B A QU e BUSRerreeesrosssssanernanronstscssssissannnnanes 1
510 MS 03A0 262 8 T BB s Cloth presser bar -:crreeseresaesraseees 1
511 M9 0922 002 F X S 9/64(40) KB reeneeerenes Screw ¥/64(40) X8 -reeeennersasseaanneneaens 1
512 MV 30A0 256 =P ] T eeesecvecnessannaaniissninane Cloth presser foot:--s=srsseseeerssssmeeees 1
513 M9 1109 002 x 35 N /ga(40)XT erreneeseee Screw 11/64{40) X7 eeeeserreemrosesseeaees 2
514 MG30A0154 X 2] T« 111« L« L= R 1
515 MG308B122 # a L K verersrenninneninsanoaaine Thread releasing cam - sssseseseessoace 1
516 MO 0415060 S L JU X & o oo Thread releasing pin «-eweseeresereceenss 1
517 M9 1225 015 B 1t * 35 3716(28) erereeeeeerennes Screw 3/16(28) srereressrenresssseniesesenns 1
518 MS14A0252 # * L # UL 2 T TR Lifting l@ver-sss-mssesssssensesessensissseesens 1
519 M9 0511065 E ® 1 X R TR SRTILRIRLY SNap fing Brrseesessessnssesannessisneeaees 1
520 MS 14A1 910 U 3. Ly 2RI LI PR P PP RLIT LI LR LK oe s rrevsrsmnmnnsremsessensnssanessarasennnaanee 1
521 M9 1102 017 B& ft K b b 17/6a(40)reeeeeeeeee Bolt 1/64(40) -+ 1
522 MAOBA0 950 L I AN LOEE roreetrscrariassnssssssseees 1
523 M9 5001 021 X AR A I b MEXTE e Screw M5X16 1
524 M9 1009 0% O—4%# VIV ¢ R ceeereemenesenninnnanee. Solenoid actuator s«exerereeessreressenees 1
526 M9 0601 053 /X -3 jors B Brereeereeessennnnenisinins Spring washer G rvereerrerrnannannnnsanseane 2
527 M9 1571 045 F+ y B OMB correeeernrenraeneecas NUt MB ---cerrerasranamnessrnsanananaeensennns 2
528 MA 10A3 476 B L LU LTI E RO ORREPT LI T T S AL 2
7 PLK-AO5MT




10 = Z 4448 (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I

573 574

563 589

562 561 590

71 IN—KHE, 1R
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

602 601

D) rpes

;1607 608 609,614

618 ?" / X
610611(610) 612 613 y
616 ——




[0 A48 [
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fio. 2 ] EEES
N'f,’_ ) Dp::g NO.F B & & Description 2::
51 MSO03A6 154 & ] B (F)erreeeeennreeeenns Guide plate complete - :ssweeeeemenes 1
562 M9 1210 002 F 2 S 3/16(28) K10 wereeereees Scraw 3/16(28) X0 rreesmeereresseiiannas 1
563 M9 0301 084 X 7 U > 7 EF > 3XBreruameersranenenees SPring Pin 3XB reeeeesersensrerineriaseceans 1
564 M9 1110 002 F * 5 1 /a(A0) XB weererrenen Screw 11/ea{40) X8 +oremeermmeemmiinenns 2
565 MSO0S5A0765 ~NTS5L2HAK Bell crank guide «-«swsrssesessnisiess 1
566 MG10BO 411 =3 jm] RON@F «+eveererssssannsnsnnmnesasessisiniiansinns 1
567 M9 0507 063 2 =] u Guide pln .............................. 1
568 Mg 1681 015 B f+ ¥ x ¥ Screw 174(40) ceoevreeeeeemeermmnrneannanenns 1
569 MG1080910 V) > 4 LiRK eeerrereesressessnsenmemanmannnnecissinaas i
570 MSO2E0460 £ 28 £ T B (K ) -oeeeeerees Feed lifting crank complete (left) -+ 1
571 M9 1110 002 F * S 1 /64(40) K8 reeenreeeees Screw 11/64(40) XC8 »+oreserenrnrernananiees 2
572 M9 1802 045 + “ [N NUL-=+eoenresnesensansssssssnesnassnannssnsenss 1
573 M91801 035 W % * 27 e SOT@W s resesressemessessssmsnmnsansnssanens 1
574 MG30B1 261 @ T I B B eeeeceeessssseceen Presser regulating bracket --+-+-+-+> 1
575 M9 1108 001 i A % 3 1 /ga(40) X5 <eereeees Screw 11/6a(40) X5, 5 ---eeeseerserernsanass 2
576 M9 1603 003 & I 3 3 1/4(24) X168 eernennnres Screw 1/4(24) X6 «revreensresrsnnemnesennes 1
577 MS02A0463 L 8t T X VUK (E) ----------------------- Feed lifting crank (right)--- 1
578 M9 0607 050 && G Breseerecenssnennneneniiine Washer 6 «+svesreeemsereses 1
579 M9 1551 015 B fF F x T 1/4(40) ................... SCrew 1/4(40) resseresseeesssonsersanananans 1
580 MF B0A0700 &8 4 A 7 /ST cecmercommmanenmeeeen SPHNG +reeeeesssvessnmsssssanniassessaeaiiees 1
581 MQG30B0740 7 T n S e T FIt orerecssesrsnmmmrnnnnnnneacsssisiiaisenanns 1
582 MG30A0760 R s B eereememnennaessiiaenn Feed lifting ECCONMHC:-eesrraerrrrensenee 1
583 M9 1606 001 ik X X S 1/4(40) X6 -evereerennne Screw 1/a(40) X Beemsreerrremremnmeasacanes 2
584 MG30B0384 7 5 > 7 Oy F cerereeesmsesiiiiianne Feed connecting crank rod---«--=«:++* 1
586 MO 1572045 U - F v [S U=NUE § - eereveseremressessassraeninnisensanans 1
586 MGI0BO763 ~X MV 7 T » 7 Bell crank - 1
587 M9 1210 002 F * v Screw 3/16(28) - . 2
588 MSO03A2572 ¥ Jb 7 F JU R eeeeccccccenmniniiene SPring +orreeesesesaresaneanaanas 1
589 MS02A2352 4 5 m eeerenireasisesseieiiinenans COlAr wsseemerrrmssennnnsoranannseiucianaiiias 1
590 MG30B0226 8 T R T I ceereeeereceeseeeseesenees Guide bar adapter:«---«scceeesrnesesannes 1
501 MG30A0833 X 2 JU et BUSRING w+veeresearmsessessssnsamnnnsnunnasens 2
592 MO 0325065 C Xl b X 8 W B 25 -crereoremrensenneen C-type Snap fng 25+ sermerrresseensess 1
d
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM
e AR
:'3.' Sg::t:;.lm.b B & % Description Amt. Reg.
601 MAOQBA4339 % A - COVET +++evesmssemstsssmnrtmssanssiannastansenees 1
602 M90%09003 A F x U Screw 9/64(40)XB «veereeernansossnaneetns 2
603 MAOBAO484 EZ B X 1 « F TOQQIe SWItCh «eevesvscmssnsessmaasarsecass i
604 MO 1058 004 SW-PWT S 7A1 XY SOr@W MAXCE <+eo-verersrremmssrmesnassaaness 3
605 MA 08Al 60] m ﬁ ﬁ Bracket:csreeeeeresees 1
606 M9 0006 095 O— 4 S IR R P A G Rotary solenoid -+ 1
607 M9 0316 050 & B Feereerrerennennnneneean WasSher 3 sceeseremeoesnnamnencases 2
608 M9 0307 053 /X * = B Foeereeerenennnaeiiiiinn Spring washer 3 2
€09 M9 0875 045 k NUE M3 ceeemsserssrnnsarencersennninnmaninnanee 2
610 M9 0802 003 s Scraw 1/8(44) X4, Goversereeesrresnseassess 4
611 MS 02E0 983 - DAVING Crank «+-swseseseesssssusssasssessens 1
612 MS 03E0 981 [ WID@F CranK «sesressecsressssassmnnsusasacacs 1
613 MS14A0982 7 A IS — & (H)eeeeeeeeneieneen Wiper adapter 1
614 MO 1054 004 SW-PWT T4 XY MAXB-w-rememmmeemreeerss Screw M4X8 -+ 2
615 MSO03A1530 7 1 /T — W e Wiper shaft--- 1
616 MO 1057 020 A M AfHIE X F I M3IX4remeremreemenee Screw M3X4 - 1
617 MSO03A3 380 7 A JAS e tteerereererennenesnsaiannen WD -+ enrermssssssnsesssssmssnsnnnsisassiees i
618 MAOBA1 484 B & 1 X oA w F  coovememaeninnencssnienie Push SWILCh -+-eeeerresenmmsestarusssesninenes 1
908 MA 20E0 406 & & ﬁ ............................. Detector complete ......................... 1
649 MS 14A1 802 @ 1) i3 O PR SUOPPEE -+orreeseseesossassassssinssannnnsiasees 1

19 PLK-AOSMT




12 &, X—YHRH2ERER
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

728 (762)(706) 713 730 (762?) (730) 732

721(762) 722 (762)727 (762)

S AR
(762) !

731(730)763 r
(762)—4 (22) j
S SR ]

709 718 717 M9 720

iy

9 (762) 758

20




T2 5, X—YARHZEER
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fi ®a GEFRMAR
ig. HaIa—-F a L Amt.
No.  PartsNo: B & B Description Req.

701 MS14A0740 7 T N k

702 MSOQ1A9 796 R n A

703 MSQ1A0 740 7 b 1% k

704 MS 14A4 688 /% 'l v

705 MS14A0148 & €

706 MO 1058 004 SW-PWT 3T 1 %

707 MSO03A1741 7 x W b 8B I

708 M9 1107 002 F * ¥

709 MS 14A0 780 K )17 5

710 MSO01A1740 7 x e 1
711 MS14Ad4 148 b 1
712 MS 14A0 688 /3 « 1
713 MS14A4780 K »n 1
714 MS 14A6 688 /% 1 1
715 MS14A7 148 L 1
717 MS03A2780 K yn 1
718 M9 1110 002 F F 1
719 MF60A0742 7 1
720 MF 10A2740 7 T n 1
721 MS 14A1 740 K b Holder 1
722 MS14A1620 >4 Q> 75 Nylon clamp NK-4N 3
723 MS 14A0 688 /% 1 Pipe -+esereessnensesesesssaens 1
724 MS 14A1 148 E RS Qil braid : 1
725 MS 14A1 688 /¢ < 7 Pipe - ereeeees i
726 MS14A2 148 & £ Qil braid 1
727 MAQBA1 780 K e 4 Holder 1
728 MS 14A4 620 Pl g = IRy A B T NK=BN -reerreesscecncean Nylon clamp NK=8N coeveersereressseacuess 1
729 MS14A3620 A4 B > 7 5 2 7 NKTN-omemeremeee Nylon clamp NK=TN «eeeeeesssesescsiesess 2
730 MS14A0620 F+ 0O > 5>7 Nylon clamp NK=5N «sureerevesemsaearee 6
731 MS14A2620 #4Aa>75>7 - Nylon clamp NK=3N «weeeeeees 1
732 MS 14A2688 /% =t A ce PP sereeeereesessnse st 1
733 MS14A3148 £ 3 Ol Drajd ---eeereevermesmmsaseesans . 1
734 MS14A7 688 /% - PIDE wovseresssssssssses s esanes s inssa 1
735 MS14A83 148 E &S Ol Draid «-sreeeeresssrmssmmmnnmssseasseseasans 1
736 MN10A0 135 & = Qil wlpdow KB-30 ceenrevenenronssnnunennees 2
737 MS14B0 688 /% a v PIP@ fereersrrsecesntis et 1
738 MS 14B1 588 /¢ 4 - C PIP@ reere st 1
739 MS 14B3688 /% Pt > PID® +rvrreveeeseerrrsesss st 1
740 MS14B0 148 b Oil braid 1
741 MS 14A5 638 /¢ Pipe +reoseerereees 1
742 MS 14A6 148 & Oil braid 1
743 MS14B2688 /T Pipe -+seeeeeet 1
744 MS14A3148 L Oil braid 1
745 MS 14A3 688 /¢ PD@ +reeerssessessmnmsssesuensasasnsasasasesas 1
746 MS 14A5148 & - Oilbraid 1
747 MS14A3780 K HOl@F -+++eeerersesasenmmamnnsasansanenssseanes 1
748 MF60A5740 7 Folt ® 14515 eemrrresrnmsnenesarnsussrinnes 1
743 MA 10A0 408 & Detector bracket (Y) 1
750 M9 5001 096 7 .- Control circuit unit (Y) i
751 MS 0180 803 # sUpporter ........................ [
752 MS01AB 7% K HOIG@E sreeeeererssrneesssunesnane 1
753 M9 0857 204 SW Screw M3)12---ewereeers 6
756 M9 7300 099 & W Detecter cable --+w+=ee=eos i
758 M910020% 7 VY Control circuit unit (X) 1
759 MS 10AD 408 # Detector bracket (X) -+ 1
762 M9 1054 004 SW-PW 13
763 M9 1059 004 SW-PW 2
764 MF 80A0 780 R 1
768 MA 08A2 780 K HOI@F - veweesrerssnsnnsnsssssssansasanarasaes 1

21 PLK-ACEMT




13 i
CONTROL BOX

cn

\

Cl10
|

L7 |
=27 7 il
{5 4@%{”%/ ﬂﬂ'u
< || W a’é’iﬁf/ ;}n'/’ oA ¢
o~ 5’7;‘"’ 7 .'44/7///;/:!5
////a,/ j]//.%

I
/‘/f‘/

gl

Ci3, C14

22




13 s
CONTROL BOX

. o . ERAX
o e, 8 & & Descrtption Pea
Cl MBIOEOFMN % H 7 7 =~ MMF-06D12DL-F «=- Fan MMF-08D12DL-Frereereseneemecsee 1
C2 MAOQ4E0 499 #l E: o1 B ceeeeneenrennnrnnenninnien COtrol BOK «+erereeseressssennetssssnasessaasnes 1
C3 M8 10A0PMD T U > b+ X iR PLK-Al 0-PMDeeveeee Circuit bord PLK-AT0-PMD --eveeeeeess 1
C4 MAO4AZCU 7 U > b & i5 PLK-A3-CPU- oo Circuit bord PLK-A3~CPU «--oereveeenees 1

M8 04PQ ROM < X T Ly EP-ROM  cooceemeemrreecseseesenness System EP-ROM :weoosmsessssssnseeeseas: 1
C5 MAQ04A2742 S w 7 7 (7o) JURR ) <reeeeeneee SV COVE[ crreermrresesnensnsrsnseesssnanennanne 1
C6 M9 1007 035 L L I - S N=1 MEXB:-nrerrereneee Screw N-1 M4XB erremerererressanaseenne 2
C7 MS02A0718 R o M  MBM2732A-35 - ROM MBM2732A-35 +eremrerrmseemmmeeeeees 1
C8 M8 35A0R0M R o} M  MBM27C256-20----" ROM MBM27C256~20 «---eeemmensreresanes 1
C9 MAOQ4AORIM R o} M  MBM27C512-20--+-- ROM MBM27C512-20Q «xereremrereeeneeees 1
C10 MA04A0742 7 - JRNECTCISTIRRERCPCE PRI IR CONLrOl COV@I-ssesserrrrsersersnsorsasasecanee 1
Cl11 MA 04A0 803 B e S 1
C12 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P + X % 5 MEX10(SUS) -eeeeeee Serew MAXT0(SUS) weeersnmermrseesenes 9
ci13 M9 1001 091 E a - T AC250V 10A eerereeees Fuse ACZ50V JOA -rerwsseessssssannasesses 2
Cl4 M8 6005 FUS & a - X ACG00V 5A Fuse ACE00V BA reeerrrmrermmsssenemnennenes 1
(FY T MEROH)
C15 M8 10A2 TRN b z > X AC100/110/120 Transtormer AC100/110/120/200/220/230/240V ---- 1
1200/220/230/240V -
C16 M8 10A4 TRN b 4 V2 Z AC3BOV - reeessrerneeseens Transformer AC380V --seeeeeseresesssreass 1
C17 M8 08A4 TRN b 4 > X AC220/380/415V - Transformer AC220/380/415V «x-=xeoe 1
Cl18 M8 2025 M2 #—TAYL—1Zy b 3¢ AC200/20/380 Unit3% AC200/220/380/400/415 2.5A ==+ 1
14007415 2.5A
Cl13 M8 2036 M2 #—-TAUL—-1Zy b 14 AC110120/200/220 Unit 14 AC110/120/200/220/230/240/ 3.6A 1
12307240/ 3.6A
C20 M8 1066 M2 #—TiUL—21Zyh 14 AC100/120V 6.6A- Unit1¢ AC100/120V 6. 6A «--emeeereee 1
C21 MAO4AOPSW B B X 1 v F 14 ACI 00/200V ===+ Power switch 1 & AC100/200V «+--++=+ 1
C22 MAO4AIPW B B X 1 v F 3¢ AC200/220V +++-+ Power switch 3¢ AC200/220V ------=* i
C23 MAOdA2PSW B B X 1 v F 3¢ AC380/415V ------ Power switch 3¢ AC380/415V-r--creee 1
C24 MAO4A3PW | B X 1 v F 3¢ AC380V (VDE) - Power switch 39 AC380V (VDE) -+ 1
C% MAOdAdPSW B B X 1 v F 1¢ AC100/110V -+ Power switch 1 & AC100/11QV -c-e-e 1
C26 MAQ4ASPSW B B X 1 v F 14 AC200/7201230/240V - Power switch | & AC200/220/230/24QV- 1
C27 M8 10AOFSW 7 v B X o o T cereeeenernsinnaninnnneeene EOOt SWItGh:+reeeersserssssemarsreasuneennnnes 1
C28 MAO4A0485 B B K » 7 X () rreverroreerunanennnaees Power DOX {(§) srreserermmrrsrsansessneasasens 1
C29 MA 10A1 6801 = 1+ B (S)reerermmreersisnennees Adapter(S) «-rreeeeeesemurarasueesesiniaes 1
— 23 PLK-AOSMT




4 =— JILES%R
TABLE & STAND




3 5— JIVER
TABLE & STAND

Fi e . EREN
ng_ ’ p::t:sl No.‘\ B & B Description ';’e";

T1 MA 10A2 595 x BT E S R R Table top «-rrerereesseerasnsenesaannesnanes 1

T2 MAZ20A0719 £ % F Y e DFaWer «eseesesereseness .1

T3 MA20A4957 U — JU cemsresenenennssirnnneneenes Rl rreeesessenrreerersssssnnsasaanananinssecane 2

T4 M9 0305 041 P A - S B)C3G -orrrensererinnen Wood SCrew 3. 5X36:xermeresmnanesneeees 4
T980 MA 10A1 150 B (FR) -meresrmemememeeneens Leg COmplete -wwrwwemsrsessmsaneneass 1

T MA 20A0 857 I]\ % /}' - Xty PRSP RRRSIIE A Small article case complete ............ 1

TO MAT0A0O72 F 4 R & = e e 4

25 PLK-AQSMT




13 17/&nan
ACCESSORIES




i85 ft&an

ACCESSORIES
. o EEEN
ig_ ’ %g:nng No.'\ 828 & & Description Q;n;:
F1 M9 0611 037 P m 2 v SOrew MBXXG0: wrrrrrerrereseremssnssnsnsnnes 4
F2 MG23C0736 & E: 3 N - R T 2
F3 MF 60A0 560 8 E: '3 Hinge A wersesesremmsnmmnmnessneees 2
F4 M9 0607 050 Ee £ WAShEr § =weeeereerrremressessencanans 4
F5 M9 0601 053 /% % B % Spring washer §-«wseessasssscas 4
F6 M9 1573 045 + w r NUL 6§ +svreeessssensremessnannnsaasens 4
F7 M95003 09 & 1 —_ x Fuse 10A:seeereresecessnsess 2
F8 MS02A0128 = b p it Needle DPX17#18 10
F9 MS03A0 181 % = [ Thread guide complete«-««--w serereeree 1
F11 M90513065 E & 1 2 ®& SNBP NG r++esereeremssrssssnasesesensensees 5
F12 MSO02A3976 < A & L > ¥ Hexagon wrench 4 1
F13 MSO0lAD976 < & # L > F Hexagon wrench 3 1
Fl4 MFO0A1976 < B % L > 7F Hexagon wrench 2,5 sweeeeeerereeesees 1
FI5 MS10A0976 < & #¥ L > ¥ Hexagon wrench 1,5 wrrreeeseerseeees 1
F16 MBO02A1 608 * v B v Screw driver (small) oweeeeee eeeenaen 1
F17 MBO02A0 608 * P2 - < Screw driver (middle) 1
F18 MO 0604 041 x * 6. 2X40 eeeeeee veer Wood Screw 6. 2XX40-seseereeesenee 2
F19 MMI0AT 479 X I > aR 10) QI LRI PRIIS LY Spanner 10014 crerumessrenseessseerenes 1
F20 MA 10A0 123 =K |l 3, eressssessrsacessiessnansnee BObbin:-eseereereerrresanrenansasainenonnanee 4
F21 MS03A0 417 I In 1 veeeeees Rubber ring -eesessseeemeresees 1
£24 MAI10EQ0776 ~X Jb b B I8 e Belt cover soeserrerreeserees 1
F25 MF 40E0 193 =% i B e Cotton stand complete - 1
F26 MQI0A0 738 E = — JU # /S —  seeeeremmmmemesenmmeesnenenes Polyethylene cover 1
F27 MF 10A0 149 & -] P72 A Qi with oiler-r-ree-e 1
F28 MA20A0419 B IR d L ---- Rubber cushion:-- 6
F29 MS 14A0139 =+ a4 JU I L eevesrersesiceseniaeinie. Ol PaN +orseereesesernssannsaes s 1
F30 MG 0001 043 X F v b 200 | VERESPPTTRITORPRERIPRINTLELLLY Nl -rveeererrrvannrsesssessanmmnemnaanasaene 4
F31 MMI10A0376 7 + 1) L=1006M/M receereeners Chain L=100BM/M ceoeereremsnennaneane 1
F32 MS10AD777 V ~ N B MB] seeneemnennanrencenns VD@t MB] eevreverravmnmmencasaninienaanies 1
F33 MF 20A0 131 & 2 £ ceeeeereessnsnneiniinenies Oil bottle hold@r s« rrrerrreeruerrasres 1
F34 MF 20A0 130 [l Ss sresessessssesasancascianiese Ofl DOttl@==reerreresmsoranaassreraseene 1
F35 MS 10A1 688 /% A T e Pipe complete «-weemssmssesssesss 1
F36 MS14A0762 ~X I K — L > THooenresoonnnnananancanaes Plastics plate 1t -«:-eoemesessseees 3
F37 MST4A1 762 A Ju . — L I 2ewsesemeessenenes Plastics plate 2t --:-seoeeee 3
F38 MF 00AQ 608 * ¢/‘ :/ (k)... .............. Screw driver (large).u... 1
F39 MAT0A1 613 S BB FH I coomemmemssemsmeseneeiens S 1
F40 MFOQ1A1 776 ~N b b B IS = e [P Belt cover 1
F41 MS 14A1 602 W - £ eereeeersessnenniesises Bracket: - -oseresveeeess 1
F42 M9 0551 050 & B Goreereeeerersennniinianen Washer 6 2
F43 M9 0401 041 L * -3 35 4, 5XK20 ererreneerreasees Wood screw 4, 520 wseereessarrasreseees 2
F44 M9 5004 031 4% % K N R ceeeeemmerenene POl +ocerrrernrrmnnnenseasnes 1
F45 MO 1056 004 SW-PW T I T4 XY MAXIQ ermemmeerecseene Screw M4X10 6
F47 MAOBA0797 ® X 7 « M . b (R1T— R)eeeeeees Slide plate film «ecoesesmeesseseeses 1

27

PLK-AO5MT




(8 A7 g>/8—y
OPTION PARTS

28




g 73> /—Y
OPTION PARTS

Fi ma . EHRN
ng ) np:i .No.b B & A Description Q::.
P1 MS03A0101 4t i CHMA) 1.6 Needle plate (for light) $1.6--x-= 1
P2 MS03A2101 §f B (MWA) 2.6 Needle plate (for heavy) $2.6---- 1
P3 MS17A1120 +h x B () -eeeeeeereeeees Inner hook B (for heavy) «seeeeeeeeseeees 1
P4 MSO1A1 616 & % ) T (WA -eeeeeeeeeseee inner hook clamper (for heavy) -« 1
PS5 MV 30Al 256 b} I CWHA) oo Presser foot {for light) «+--reeeeeesemsesees 1
P6 MV 35A0 106 m A e T A Prosser oot sesrrecsessearenmoracrnieennes 1
p7 MSO04EI 210 E % M B (B ) eerreennrernnmnaroenss Thread tension regulator complete - 1
P8 MAOBEI 105 # I 8O3 (T Clamp frame complete «-«vesmrseesseses 1
P9 MA 06A1 272 % ) ﬁ (#ﬂ)..- ..... Feed pla{e (B‘ank) ........................ 1
P10 MA 06A1 105 # I (#ﬁ) .................... Clamp frame (Blank) ...................... 1

P11 MF10A1245 4 $¢ /S 2 (7Y F>a>f)- Thread tension spring
(for Pretension complete) «++=+ 1
P12 MAQ8A0 272 iX ) i (PLK-AQS04A3) ------- Feed plate (for PLK-A0804) 1
P14 MN25B0128 3 2 > it DPXI7#H16 cxeeveeeen Needle DPX17# 16 ----cuerrerrasonaneense 1
PI5 MNT0A3245 B $& /S % (ERWEER)---- Thread tension/spring
(tor Thread tension/regulator complete) 1
P16 MAOSAD 797 & ® 7 « MV L (15— | RETIREeD Slide plate film «:coesersremsenananisnsene 1

29 PLK-AQOSMT




